
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 13212 12796 12476 12207 11910 11723 11543 11439 11307 11228 11160 11182 11274 11369 11210 11253 11687 12471 13247 13732 14130 14555 14888 15008 321,125
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,600
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 206 197 191 183 178 175 171 173 177 181 175 177 197 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,023
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 206 197 191 183 178 175 171 173 177 181 175 177 197 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,023
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 122 107 86 92 114 139 102 114 150 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,651
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 122 107 86 92 114 136 100 113 149 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,647
PAKABK1A 101 101 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 105 104 112 111 112 112 2,538
PAKABK2A 101 101 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 105 104 112 111 112 112 2,538
PAKABK2B 101 101 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 105 104 112 111 112 112 2,537
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 325 281 264 253 240 230 230 230 230 230 235 230 230 264 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,824
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,295
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,294
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 182 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 179 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,719
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 182 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,716
SGB3GT33 140 149 167 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 186 174 213 213 213 213 4,094
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 148 130 130 139 130 143 139 3,239
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 147 130 130 139 130 143 139 3,237
SKSPBK1 299 305 318 269 236 223 215 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 222 350 334 323 350 350 350 350 7,217
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 325 276 258 248 232 221 217 208 211 218 226 214 218 258 318 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,594
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 325 276 258 246 232 221 217 208 211 218 226 214 218 258 318 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,593
TJGSBK2A(DF) 345 347 347 310 262 245 233 217 208 203 203 203 204 212 203 204 244 304 347 347 347 347 347 347 7420.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 345 347 347 310 262 244 233 217 206 203 203 203 204 212 203 204 244 304 347 347 347 347 347 347 7418.5
YPKA 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 17,064
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,728
KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 173 213 213 213 213 2,918
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 173 213 213 213 213 2,820
PLPSGT13 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 90 115 111 1,298
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 115 109 1,195
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 115 108 772
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 923
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 83 84 84 1,038
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 84 84 512
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 450
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 31 34 7 11 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1063 1044 1004 1273 1570 1757 1937 2041 2173 2252 2320 2298 2206 2111 2270 2227 1793 1009 1019 1069 988 1081 974 1004 32,744

TOTAL GEN 13145 12729 12409 12140 11843 11656 11476 11372 11240 11161 11093 11115 11207 11302 11143 11186 11620 12404 13180 13665 14063 14488 14821 14941 319,517

22-Jun-12
Friday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14853 14569 14335 14411 14685 15000 15249 15304 15315 15285 14980 14434 13824 13521 13506 14210 14477 14429 14303 14088 13797 13761 13542 13364 321,125
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,600
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 140 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,023
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,023
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,651
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,647
PAKABK1A 112 104 104 104 106 112 113 113 113 113 112 113 102 100 100 112 112 112 112 111 106 105 105 106 2,538
PAKABK2A 112 104 104 104 106 112 113 113 113 113 112 113 102 100 100 112 112 112 112 111 106 105 104 106 2,538
PAKABK2B 112 104 104 104 106 112 113 113 113 113 112 113 102 100 100 112 112 112 112 110 105 105 104 106 2,537
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 329 327 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,824
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 102 103 101 95 96 95 95 95 95 96 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,295
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 102 103 100 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,294
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,719
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,716
SGB3GT33 213 180 176 178 189 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 151 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 189 180 180 194 4,094
SGRIGT13 138 130 130 130 130 139 150 156 156 154 140 147 130 130 130 135 145 146 142 130 130 130 130 130 3,239
SGRIGT23 138 130 130 130 130 139 150 156 156 154 140 145 130 130 130 135 145 146 141 130 130 130 130 130 3,237
SKSPBK1 350 329 324 326 338 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 306 272 270 350 350 350 350 350 336 329 328 341 7,217
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 330 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,594
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 330 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,593
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 317 314 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,421
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 316 314 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,419
YPKA 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 17,064
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 329 327 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,728
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGB3GT32 213 179 176 178 189 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 151 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 189 180 180 194 2,918
SGB3GT31 213 179 176 177 189 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 151 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 189 180 180 0 2,820
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
SGRIGT12 108 90 90 90 90 109 129 140 143 136 110 122 90 90 90 99 119 121 114 90 0 0 0 0 1,298
SGRIGT21 106 90 90 90 90 108 129 140 143 136 109 122 90 90 90 99 119 121 114 0 0 0 0 0 1,195
SGRIGT22 106 90 90 90 90 108 129 140 143 136 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 772
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 923
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 84 60 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 43 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,038
TMGR 2 84 60 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 512
TMGR 3 84 60 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 140 150 150 150 150 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 60 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 20 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 52 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 111 111 60 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1009 1293 1359 1283 1177 1012 1003 948 937 967 1032 901 1511 1714 1729 1125 942 906 1032 1030 1004 1040 1043 1008 32,744

TOTAL GEN 14786 14502 14268 14344 14618 14933 15182 15237 15248 15218 14913 14367 13757 13454 13439 14143 14410 14362 14236 14021 13730 13694 13475 13297 319,517


